LD6000093164

	•	
(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



000079329400

09/08/06--01019--007 **125.00

My 10001-000M



September 12, 2006

PAUL MAGNIE 1141 TAYLOR AVE DUNEDIN, FL 34698

SUBJECT: GLADSTONE PARTNERS LLC

Ref. Number: W06000040001

We have received your document for GLADSTONE PARTNERS LLC. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

Pursuant to section 608.409(2), F.S., the effective date must be specific, cannot be more than five business days prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after the date of filing. Our office received your document on . Please amend your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6065.

MARIA L FENDER OFFICE CLERK

Letter Number: 406A00054864

Gladstone Partners LLC 1141 Taylor Ave Dunedin, Florida 727 734-4346

Registration Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

5 September 2006

Dear Sirs,

Enclosed please find the Articles of Organization and the \$125.00 filing fee for Gladstone Partners LLC. If any questions, please call me at 727 481-5662.

Regards

Paul Magnie

Gladstone Partners LLC

pmagnie@tampabay.rr.com

Articles of Organization of Gladstone Partners LLC-

The undersigned person(s), acting as Organizer(s) for the purpose of forming a business limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, adopt(s) the following Articles of Organization:

- Article 1. The name of the limited liability company is Gladstone Partners LLC
- Article 2. The principal place of business of the company is 1141 Taylor Ave, Dunedin Florida 34698
- Article 3. The address of the office of the registered agent of this limited liability company is 1141 Taylor Avenue, City of Dunedin, in the County of Pinellas, State of Florida.
- **Article 4.** The names and addresses of the initial members of this limited liability company are as follows:

Name
Saddle Hill Properties LLC
Chris Gurney

Address 1141 Taylor Ave, Florida 34698 3385 Clarine Way East, Florida 34698

- Article 5. The effective date of this limited liability company is September 20th, 2006 and the duration shall be perpetual.
- **Article 6.** The initial registered agent of this limited liability company is Paul Magnie. By his or her signature at the end of this document, this person acknowledges acceptance of the responsibilities as registered agent of this limited liability company.
- Article 7. The purpose for which this limited liability company is organized is to transact any and all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and to have all powers that are afforded limited liability companies under the laws of the State of Florida.
- Article 8. The company will be managed by the member, Saddle Hill Properties LLC
- **Article 9.** The company reserves the right to admit new members at any time.
- Article 10. The company reserves the right to continue without dissolution, under the terms as set forth in the company Operating Agreement, upon any act that might otherwise cause the dissolution of the company or the dissociation of a member under the laws of the State of Florida.
- **Article 11.** The Federal Employer Identification Number of the company is 20-5485796.

Article 12. This limited liability company adopts the following additional articles: An Operating Agreement will be created to govern the details of the LLC.

I certify that all of the facts stated in these Articles of Organization are true and correct and are made for the purpose of forming a business limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

Dated: JEPT 1874, 2006

Paul Magnie PAU MALNIE

Signature of Organizer Printed Name of Organizer

I acknowledge my appointment as registered agent of this limited liability company and accept the appointment.

Dated: SET 1874, 20 06

Pal Mayrie Pave MAGNIE

Signature of Registered Agent Printed Name of Registered Agent